Table 1.6. Main scenario assumptions

Uniformity Country
diversity

Country
and

sector
diversity

Country,
sector

and
trader

diversity

OECD
only

Overall reduction of
TTCs by 1% of the
value of world trade

Yes Yes Yes Yes No

Reduction in TTCs
differs across countries No Yes Yes Yes Yes

Higher TTCs for
agriculture and food
products

No No Yes Yes Yes

Higher TTCs for small
and medium-sized
enterprises

No No No Yes Yes

QUANTITATIVE ASSESSMENT OF THE BENEFITS OF TRADE FACILITATION – 39

OVERCOMING BORDER BOTTLENECKS: THE COSTS AND BENEFITS OF TRADE FACILITATION – ISBN 978-92-64-05694-7 © OECD 2009

Finally, a set of experiments with the full diversity setting is pursued
which relax the assumption that trade facilitation leads to reductions in
TTCs that correspond to 1 percentage point of the value of traded goods. A
range of reductions amounting to 0.5-3% of the value of the traded goods is
explored to evaluate the link between the assumed change in TTCs and
overall welfare gains.

Table 1.7. Scenario results on income effects of trade facilitation

USD millions and % of total

Uniformity Country
diversity

Country
and sector
diversity

Country,
sector and

trader
diversity

OECD
only

Worldwide income gains 38 454 41 844 42 247 43 259 14 053

- due to direct cost
reduction 6 041 7 689 8 119 8 250 2 650

- due to indirect cost
reduction 32 413 34 155 34 128 35 009 11 402

OECD 69% 37% 37% 35% 103%

- OECD Asia-Pacific 8% 7% 7% 7% 22%

- OECD Europe 43% 17% 17% 17% 45%

- OECD North America 18% 13% 12% 11% 36%

Non-OECD 31% 63% 63% 65% -3%

- Former Soviet Union 2% 7% 7% 7% -1%

- Middle East & North
Africa 5% 11% 11% 11% 0%

- Latin America &
Caribbean 5% 13% 13% 13% -1%

- Non-OECD Asia-Pacific 16% 24% 24% 24% -1%

- Sub-Saharan Africa 2% 7% 7% 7% 0%

- Rest of World 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Scenario results

The results from the modelling analysis indicate that the world income
gains from a 1% reduction in TTCs would be considerable and amount to
about USD 40 billion with no losers (Table 1.7). However, this estimate is
substantially below those in earlier studies. This is partly due to a focus that
is narrower than OECD (2003), for example, which also considered
reductions in TTCs for services. A second important factor that leads to the

40 – QUANTITATIVE ASSESSMENT OF THE BENEFITS OF TRADE FACILITATION

OVERCOMING BORDER BOTTLENECKS: THE COSTS AND BENEFITS OF TRADE FACILITATION – ISBN 978-92-64-05694-7 © OECD 2009